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Joe Ebel, MS, MBA, REHS

Health Commissioner

  joe.ebel@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Megan Baker, BS, RA

Health Educator

 740-652-2851

 megan.baker@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Baylie Blevins, BS

Director of Health Promotion

 740-652-2835

 baylie.blevins@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Breanna Boudinot, EHSIT 

Environmental Health Specialist in Training 

 740-652-2818

 breanna.boudinot@fairfieldcountyohio.gov 







Kelly Brown

Account Specialist

 740-652-2848

  kelly.brown3@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Bethany Carson, MS, RA

Health Educator

 740-652-2840

 bethany.carson@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Marissa Daugherty

Clerical Specialist

 740-652-2837

 marissa.daugherty@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Claire Donley, EHSIT

Environmental Health Specialist in Training

 740-652-2816

  Claire.donley2@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Kelly Donley

Account Specialist

 740-652-2810

  kelly.donley@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Jamie Ehorn, BS

Director of Administrative Services

 740-652-2808

  jamie.ehorn@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Riley Ernst, MPH

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

 740-652-2805

  riley.ernst@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Teresa Goddard

Clerical Specialist

 740-652-2802

  teresa.goddard@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Roxanne Harmon

Account Specialist

 740-652-2809

 roxanne.harmon@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Cheryl Hopkins, RD, LD, CLS

Nutrition Coordinator and Dietitian 

 740-652-2850

 cheryl.hopkins@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Hannah Josefczyk, RA, CHES

Health Educator

 740-652-2852

  hannah.josefczyk@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Mackenzie Kaminski, BS

Epidemiologist

 740-652-2846

 mackenzie.kaminski@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Pauletta Krieger

Vital Statistics Registrar

 740-652-2836

 pauletta.krieger@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Nick McConnaughey, EHSIT

Environmental Health Specialist in Training

 740-652-2821

  nicholas.mcconnaughey@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Jordan Miller, MS, RDN, LD, CLS

Breastfeeding Coordinator and Dietitian 

 740-652-2846

 jordan.miller@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Rachel Moresea, REHS

Director of Environmental Health

 740-652-2823

 rachel.moresea@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Gale Neville, MSN, RN

Director of Nursing

 740-652-2828

 gale.neville@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Kelsey Nein, EHSIT

Environmental Health Specialist in Training

 740-652-2814

 kelsey.nein@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Dennis Oliver

Plumbing Inspector

 740-652-2819

 dennis.oliver@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Kaleigh Pulsinelli, BFA

Breastfeeding Peer Helper

 740-652-2847

 kaleigh.pulsinelli@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Lucinda Robinson, CLC

WIC Nutrition Assistant

 740-652-2842

 lucinda.robinson@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Denise Roudabush

WIC Nutrition Assistant

 740-652-2839

 denise.roudabush@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Kari Saunders, MS, RD, LD

WIC Dietitian 

 740-652-2841

  kari.saunders@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Cindy Sharpe

Deputy Registrar/Clerical Specialist

 740-652-2813

 cindy.sharpe@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Mary Smith, LSW, DTR, CLC

Director of WIC Services

 740-652-2845

 mary.smith@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Judy Tata-Scali, BSN, RN

Maternal/Child Health Coordinator

 740-652-2826

 judy.scali@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Jennifer Valentine, REHS

Environmental Health Services Supervisor 

 740-652-2822

 jennifer.valentine@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Katie Wasky, REHS

Registered Environmental Health Specialist 

 740-652-2815

  kaitlyn.wasky@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Sheila Wolfe, REHS

Environmental Health Services Supervisor 

 740-652-2820

 sheila.wolfe@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







McCray Wooten, EHSIT

Environmental Health Specialist in Training

 740-652-2824

 mccray.wooten@fairfieldcountyohio.gov 







Kimberly Yeager, BSN, RN

Infectious Disease Coordinator

 740-652-2832

 kimberly.yeager@fairfieldcountyohio.gov










Main Office

 740-652-2800







Public Information Officer (media calls)

Contact Baylie Blevins, BS

 740-652-2835

 baylie.blevins@fairfieldcountyohio.gov







Pickerington Satellite Location

 740-652-2800 Extension 2800







Immunization Appointments

 740-652-2802







Environmental Health Division

 740-652-2813







Local 614

 614-322-5245







Administration Fax Line

 740-653-6626







Environmental Fax Line

 740-653-8556







Vital Statistics Fax Line

 740-689-6099







WIC Fax Line

 740-652-1523







Nursing Fax Line

 740-689-6080























 
    
  


 
    
  








R. Joseph Ebel, MS, MBA, REHS
Health Commissioner



DEPARTMENT HOURS



Monday-Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm
Closed Saturday & Sunday



FOR ALL OTHER QUESTIONS
Phone: 740-652-2800
Phone: 614-322-5245
TTY Services






VITAL STATISTICS
Birth & Death Records
Phone: 740-652-2836



ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Phone: 740-652-2800 ext. 3



W.I.C. SERVICES 
Phone: 740-652-2800 
option #4 for appointments
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